
Concern Department Contact (1) Contact (2) 

Data Reporting Support 

How to report data or how to resolve an 
error message 

Data Reporting Support  Help Ticket:  
https://help.doe.in.gov 

Support Line:  
317-232-0808  

New user security or user permissions Data Reporting Support Help Ticket: 
https://help.doe.in.gov 

Support Line: 
317-232-0808 

Data Requests Office of Information 
Technology 

datarequests@doe.in.gov  

Accountability and Accreditation Support 

Cohort or Grad Rate concerns School Accountability schoolaccountability@doe.in.gov  

School Calendar School Accountability schoolaccountability@doe.in.gov  

Opening or closing a school, baseline, or 
reconfiguration and general updates to a 
school address 

School Accreditation  schoolaccountability@doe.in.gov   

Charter Schools opening or closing Title Grants Cole Dietrich 
adietrich@doe.in.gov  

 

Assessment Support 

Which students to assess, how to assess, 
or testing material concerns 

Office of Student Assessment  INassessments@doe.in.gov Support Line: 
317-232-9050 

Choice Scholarship Program 

Schools applying to participate in Choice 
program, student eligibility, filling out 
scholarship forms and award amount 
concerns 

Choice Scholarships choiceschool@doe.in.gov Support Line: 
317-233-2200 

English Learners Support 

EL programs, language code changes, 
addition of languages and home language 
surveys 

Title Grants Titleiii@doe.in.gov  

Finance and Direct Certification Support 

Curricular Materials Assistance Office of School Finance DOEtextbooks@doe.in.gov  

Form 9 Financial Data concerns Office of School Finance Form9@doe.in.gov  

Indirect Cost Rates  Office of School Finance ICR@doe.in.gov  

Common School Loans Office of School Finance CommSchoFund@doe.in.gov  

Annual Financial Reports Office of School Finance afr@doe.in.gov  

Who is eligible for free/reduced meals 
(Direct Certification) 

Office of School and 
Community Nutrition 

Edward Roeger 
ERoeger@doe.in.gov 

 

Licensing and Educator Support 

Teacher licensing concerns Office of Educator Licensing licensinghelp@doe.in.gov  
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Licensing - LIVE CHAT every day 9-11 a.m.  Office of Educator Licensing ICON found on upper right corner 

of webpage       
https://www.doe.in.gov/licensing 

 

Educator Effectiveness and Educator 
Rating or IGM concerns 

Leadership and Innovation EEL@doe.in.gov  

Educator Prep Program and Principal 
Survey concerns 

Educator Preparation Programs Scott Bogan 
sbogan@doe.in.gov 

 

School Improvement, Curriculum and School Program Support 

Reading Plan concerns Literacy Rose Tomishima 
rtomishima@doe.in.gov  

 

Subject codes; which one to use and 
Curriculum concerns 

Curriculum  J. Matthew Walsh 
Jwalsh1@doe.in.gov  

https://www.doe.in.gov/standards/course
-titles-and-descriptions  

Alternate Education program concerns Student Services  Kimb Stewart 
kstewart@doe.in.gov  

 

Advanced Placement and High Ability 
program concerns 

Office of High Ability Education Cynthia Schuler 
cschuler@doe.in.gov 

https://www.doe.in.gov/highability 

School Safety Support 

Academy training, drills and school safety 
concerns 

School Building Physical 
Security and Safety 

Stephen Balko 
sbalko@doe.in.gov  

 

Special Education Support 

Indiana IEP concerns Office of Special Education specialeducation@doe.in.gov Support Line: 
317-232-0570 
Toll free: 877-851-4106 

Title Grants Support 

Title Grant concerns including IA, IIA, SIG, 
IC, ID, Title III, Title IV, RLIS, 21st Century, 
CSP and NESP 

Title Grants Title Specialists contact info: 
https://www.doe.in.gov/grants 

 

Health/Immunization Support 

CHIRP ISDH Raymond Epps 
repps@isdh.in.gov 

CHIRP helpdesk  
888-227-4439 or CHIRP@isdh.in.gov  
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